NO. 487 P. **Patent Case No. <u>21092Y</u>**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITE PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	ED STATES P	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.				
 Name(s) of C Maria L. Garcia, N and Jan S. Tkacz 		owski, Owen	B. McManus, Richard L. Monaghan, William R. Strohl				
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No				
2. Nature of con	veyance:	3.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
X Assignment			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.				
Merger Security Agreement			Internal Address: RY60-30 Street Address: P.O. Box 2000				
							Change of Name
Other:			Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>				
Execution Date:	May 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & Yes No addresses attached?				
4. Application ու	umber(s) or patent number(s) are as	follows:					
• •		 	, filed on <u>October 18, 2004</u>				
and title NOVEL	a: MAXI-K CHANNEL BLOCKERS, M	ETHODS OF	USE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME				
(b) If this do	cument is being filed together with a	a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
E Name & addre	ss of party to whom correspondence	6. To	otal no. of applications & patents involved:				
Name & addre concerning doc	cuments should be mailed:		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>				
Name: <u>Sylivia A.</u>	Ayler	1	Enclosed				
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. The Director is hereby authorized to cha account number entered below for any fe							
City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 be required or to credit any overpayment.						
	DO NO	OT USE THIS					
9. Statement ar	nd signature:						
To the best o	of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going inform:	at/on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
• •	riginal document.	_/	Aug 22, 2005				
<u>Sylvia A. Ayl</u> Name of F	<u>er</u> Reg. No. <u>36,436</u> Person Signing		Signature Date				
idaliia oi i	· -	ding cover st	neet, attachments, and documents: 4				
OTE: Send to Ma	ail Stop Assignment Recordation	Services or	Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-59				
	CERTIFICATE OF MA	ILING OR F	ACSIMILE TRANSMISSION				
I hereby certify addressed to: Trademark Office	that this correspondence is being deposited with th Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ! ce on:	e United States P P.O. Box 1450, Al	ostal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelops exandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and				
Name (Print/	Туре) Christine Dona	Markon Corp. Corp. Special control of the corp.	namentation and the companion are a namentation of free communication and part to the communication of the communication and the com				
Signature	Chusting Dout	<u> </u>	Date 8/22/07				
ı pu ≯0020± 4857	7	Computer genera	ted form Merck & RE Ed. Re 016695 AFRAME de 040500				

NO. 487	P. 3	PATENT
Attorney Docket Number	<u>21092Y</u>	
U.S. Serial No.		

Filing Date _

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Maria L. Garcia, Michael A. Goetz, Gregory J. Kaczorowski, Owen B. McManus, Richard L. Monaghan, William R. Strohl and Jan S. Tkacz

of 5 Ashbrook Drive, Edison, NJ 08820; 6 Pitching Way, Scotch Plains, NJ 07076; 5 Ashbrook Drive, Edison, NJ 08820; 34 Robin Drive, Skillman, NJ 08558; 30 Mountainside Drive, Morristown, NJ 07960; 1086 Tullo Farm Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807; 620 South Randolphville Road, Piscataway, NJ 08854 respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

NOVEL MAXI-K CHANNEL BLOCKERS, METHODS OF USE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21092PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/389,222 filed on 06/17/2002; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Sylvia A. Ayler or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at Rahway, New Jersey this 215t day of 1704, 2003.

Maria L. Garcia

Michael A. Goetz

Cregory J. Maczelrowski

Owen B. McManus

William R. Street

William R. Strohl

PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0406 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Joint " (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 1/07/2003

AUG. 22. 2005 12:35PM MERCK&C	0 732 594 472	?0	NO. 487 Attorney Docket Number	P. 4 PATENT 21092Y
			•	<u></u>
AS	SIGNMENT A	AND AGREEM		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of UNION	ss.			
County of UNION)			
Personally appeared before me the abo	ve-named Maria I McMar	L. Garcia Michael nus Richard L. Mo	A. Goetz Gregory J. Kaczo naghan William R. Strohl	rowski Owen B. Jan S. Tkacz
to me known and known to me to be the person their free act and deed this	y of	the foregoing instru	ment and acknowledged said	instrument to be
		_	Maubel of	Active Action Public MARINO
Signed at	this	_ day of	, <u>NOTARY</u> PUBLÎQ My Commission Ex	OF NEW JERSEY
	`	<u></u>		
County of	ss.			
Personally appeared before me the above	-named			
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) their free act and deed this day of			nt and acknowledged said in	strument to be
				Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0407 of 2



Patent Department - RY 60-30 Merck & Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2000 Rahway, NJ 07065

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Date: August 22, 2005

Please deliver the following message to:

Patent and Trademark Assignment System

Fax Number: (703) 306-5995 (703) 308-9723 Phone Number:

Examiner's Name:

To be Assigned

Group number:

1615

Phone number:

To be Assigned

This message is from:

Name:

Sylvia A. Ayler

Fax number: Phone number: (732) 594-4720 (732) 594-4909

RE:

USSN:

10/511,731

Filing Date:

October 18, 2004

Applicants' Ref.:

Case 21092YP

For:

NOVEL MAXI-K CHANNEL BLOCKERS, METHODS OF USE AND

PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME

NUMBER OF PAGES BEING TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING COVER):

4

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (732) 594-1251

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below

Type or print name of person signing certification

Christine, Dona

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016655 FRAME: 0408